ORDINANCE # 1897

BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING RATE OF PAY FOR PART-TIME SEASONAL POSITION FOR THE BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE

WHEREAS, it is the desire of Council of the Borough of Green Tree to set the hourly rate of pay for the part-time seasonal position set forth herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The hourly rate of a part-time seasonal employee as set forth below:

Assistant Pool Manager

\$21.29/hour

Section 2. The effective date of this Ordinance shall be April 1, 2024.

<u>Section 3</u>. Any ordinance or part of an ordinance conflicting with the provisions of this Ordinance be and the same are hereby repealed insofar as the same may affect this Ordinance.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED into law this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2024.

ATTEST:

Judith Miller, Manager

BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE

Arthur Tintori, President

GREEN TREE BOROUGH COUNCIL

EXAMINED and APPROVED by me this 1st day of April , 2024.

Edward Schenck, Mayor

BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE